
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:335
ANSWERED ON:04.02.2004
REOPENING OF STILLWELL ROAD
PABAN SINGH GHATOWAR

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any bilateral talks were held between India and Myanmar for reopening of the historical Stillwell Road for promoting commerce and business in the North-Eastern Region; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI VINOD KHANNA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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